STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

In Re: Michael Gottlieb

TO: Michael Gottlieb 2981 West Lake Vista Cicle Davie, FL 33328-3328 Case No.: FEC 18-251

Division of Elections 500 S Bronough Street, Room 316 Tallahassee, FL 32399

NOTICE OF HEARING (AUTOMATIC FINE)

A hearing will be held in this case before the Florida Elections Commission on, November 14, 2018 at 1:30 pm, *or as soon thereafter as the parties can be heard*, at the following location: Senate Office Building, 404 South Monroe Street, Room 110-S, Tallahassee, Florida 32399.

Failure to appear in accordance with this notice will constitute a waiver of your right to participate in the hearing. Continuances will be granted only upon a showing of good cause.

This hearing will be conducted pursuant to Section 106.25, Florida Statutes, which governs your participation as follows:

If you are the Respondent, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 *minutes* to present your case to the Commission. However, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless you request to be heard or the Commission requests that your case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, your case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are the Complainant, you may attend the hearing, but you will *not* be permitted to address the Commission. In addition, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless the Respondent requests to be heard or the Commission requests that the case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, the case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are an Appellant, and you have requested a hearing, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 *minutes* to present your case to the Commission.

Please be advised that both confidential and public cases are scheduled to be heard by the Florida Elections Commission on this date. As an Appellant, Respondent or Complainant in one case, you will *not* be permitted to attend the hearings on other confidential cases.

The Commission will electronically record the meeting. Although the Commission's recording is considered the official record of the hearing, the Respondent may provide, at his own expense, a certified court reporter to also record the hearing.

If you require an accommodation due to a disability, contact Donna Ann Malphurs at (850) 922-4539 or by mail at 107 West Gaines Street, The Collins Building, Suite 224, Tallahassee, Florida 32399, at least 5 days before the hearing.

See further instructions on the reverse side.

<u>Eric M. Lipman</u>

General Counsel for Executive Director Florida Elections Commission October 29, 2018 Please refer to the information below for further instructions related to your particular hearing:

If this is a hearing to consider **an appeal from an automatic fine**, the Filing Officer has imposed a fine on you for your failure to file a campaign treasurer's report on the designated due date and, by filing an appeal, you have asked the Commission to consider either (1) that the report was in fact timely filed; or (2) that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure to file the report timely. You are required to prove your case. If the Commission finds that the report was filed timely or that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failer, in whole or in part. The Commission may reduce a fine after considering the factors in Section 106.265, Florida Statutes. If the Commission finds that the report was not timely filed and there were no unusual circumstances, the fine will be upheld.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order before a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed and become public. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the case will remain confidential, unless confidentiality has been waived.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order after a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the Respondent will be entitled to another hearing to determine if the Respondent committed the violation(s) alleged.

If this is a **probable cause hearing**, the Commission will decide if there is probable cause to believe that the Respondent committed a violation of Florida's election laws. Respondent should be prepared to explain how the staff in its recommendation incorrectly applied the law to the facts of the case. *Respondent may not testify, call others to testify, or introduce any documentary or other evidence at the probable cause hearing.* The Commission will only decide whether Respondent should be *charged* with a violation and, before the Commission determines whether a violation has occurred or a fine should be imposed, Respondent will have an opportunity for another hearing at which evidence may be introduced.

If this is an **informal hearing**, it will be conducted pursuant Sections 120.569 and 120.57(2), Florida Statutes; Chapter 28 and Commission Rule 2B-1.004, Florida Administrative Code. At the hearing, the Commission will decide whether the Respondent committed the violation(s) charged in the Order of Probable Cause. The Respondent will be permitted to testify. However, the Respondent may not call witnesses to testify.

Respondent may argue why the established facts in the Staff Recommendation do not support the violations charged in the Order of Probable Cause. At Respondent's request, the Commission may determine whether Respondent's actions in the case were willful. The Respondent may also address the appropriateness of the recommended fine. If Respondent claims that his limited resources make him unable to pay the statutory fine, *he must provide the Commission with written proof of his financial resources* at the hearing. A financial affidavit form is available from the Commission Clerk.

FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION CASE REPORT Case Number: FEC-18-251

NAME: MICHAEL GOTTLIEB

DATE APPEAL RECEIVED: 09/04/18

DATE REPORT DUE: 08/03/18 (2018 P4)

DATE OF ELECTRONIC RECEIPT: 08/06/18

CANDIDATE [X]	STATE [X]
PC []	DISTRICT []
CCE []	COUNTY []
POLITICAL PARTY []	CITY []

NUMBER OF DAYS LATE: 3

AMOUNT OF FINE: \$150.00

FINE BASED ON: (X) NUMBER OF DAYS (..) 25% OF RECEIPTS (..) 25% OF EXPENDITURES

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR REPORTING PERIOD: \$9,672.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR REPORTING PERIOD: \$32,081.14

DATE OF FIRST NOTIFICATION: 08/06/18

SUMMARY: Michael Gottlieb is a candidate for State Representative, District 98 in the 2018 elections. Kathryn Gilden was his treasurer.

Michael Gottlieb is appealing the fine claiming that the deputy treasurer, Kathryn Gilden, filed the report on August 3, 2018; however, due to a computer/internet error, the report did not go through on the online system. According to Mr. Gottlieb, the deputy treasurer did not realize the August 3rd report was not transmitted until Monday, August 6th.

- The 2018 P4 Original Report covers the period from 07/21/18-07/27/18; it was due on 08/03/18.
- The 2018 P4 Queued Transaction Report shows that it was created on 07/27/18, reviewed on 07/31/18 and 08/01/18. It was filed on 08/06/18 at approximately 10:41am.
- Michael Gottlieb reported receiving 35 contributions, while making 3 expenditures.
- The Division of Elections does not have any notes that pertain to Michael Gottlieb's 2018 P4 report.

PRIOR CASES: None.



Response to Late filing Notice Michael Gottlieb to: fec 09/04/2018 01:50 PM Hide Details From: "Michael Gottlieb" <electgottlieb@gmail.com> To: fec@myfloridalegal.com

1 Attachment



Ltr in response to late notice .pdf

Good Afternoon,

Please see the attached correspondence for your consideration in response to your Notice of Late filing.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Michael Gottlieb 9546820999 <u>https://www.electgottlieb.com/contribute</u> 2981 West Lake Vista Circle, Davie, FL 33328

September 4, 2018

VIA Email and Regular US Mail (fec@myfloridalegal.com) To Whom it May Concern Florida Elections Commission 107 West Gaines Street, Ste. 224 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0150

I received your letter dated August 22, 2018 related to the campaign treasurer's report that was due on August 3, 2018. The purpose of this letter is to appeal the fine as described in your letter.

My deputy treasurer, Kathryn Gilden, filed the report on August 3, 2018; however, due to a computer/internet error, the report did not go through on the online system. Unfortunately, Ms. Gilden didn't realize the August 3rd report was not properly transmitted until Monday, August 6th. At that time, the report was re-submitted and successfully transmitted.

If you have any guestions, please contact me at EMAIL or PHONE.

Sincerely,

Michael Gottlieb Candidate for State Representative, District 98 954-982-0999 electgottlieb@gmail.com

Encl



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

August 22, 2018

Michael Gottlieb Candidate for State Representative, District 98 2981 West Lake Vista Circle Davie, FL 33328-3328

CAN 70503

Dear Mr. Gottlieb:

The campaign treasurer's report that was due on August 3, 2018, was filed on August 6, 2018. By law, you are automatically assessed a late fine of \$150.00.

You have 20 days from the receipt of this notice to either:

1. Pay the fine to the Florida Division of Elections (For a candidate only, a fine is not an allowable campaign expenditure and must be paid from personal funds) at:

Florida Division of Elections R.A. Gray Building, Room. 316 500 South Bronough Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-025011

 Appeal the fine to the Florida Elections Commission (See Rules 2B-1.005 and 2B-1.0055, Florida Administrative Code) at:

> Florida Elections Commission 107 West Gaines Street, Ste. 224 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0150

If you appeal, please send a copy also to the Florida Division of Elections so that you will not receive further notices from the Division about this matter.

If you have any questions, please contact the help desk at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely,

yeia Willes A-

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

The R A Gray Building-Room 316 • 500 South Bronough Street • Tallahassee FL 32399-0250 • (850) 245-6240 • WWW Address: http://dos.myflorida.com/ele • E-Mail: ElecRecords@dos.myflorida.c



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

August 6, 2018

Michael Gottlieb Candidate for State Representative, District 98 2981 West Lake Vista Circle Davie, FL 33328-3328 CAN 70503

Dear Mr. Gottlieb:

Our records indicate that you have not filed either your campaign treasurer's report or notification that no reportable activity occurred, whichever is applicable. The filing date was August 3, 2018.

The law (s. 106.07(8)(b), Fla. Stat.) requires the filing officer to immediately notify you about the missed filing date and the automatic fines that will be assessed for late filing of a report, if a report was due.

- If reportable activity occurred and you have not filed a report, statutory fines are automatically assessed as follows until you file your report:
 - \$50 per day for the first 3 days late
 - \$500 per day for each day after the 3rd day late
 - If the required report immediately precedes a primary and general election, the automatic fine is \$500 for each late day.

The total fine for the untimely report cannot exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the cover period. Even if you end up filing your report late, we cannot waive the statutory fines. We will notify you of the specific amount of fines owed once you file your report. You have 20 days from the day you receive the notice to pay the fine or to appeal the fine to the Florida Elections Commission.

• If no reportable activity occurred for the report date(s), you are still required to notify us in writing, via the Division's Electronic Filing System, that no reportable activity occurred. No automatic fines are statutorily assessed.

However, in all cases, failure to file and/or untimely filing of a report of reportable activity, or if applicable, a notice that no reportable activity occurred, may constitute an apparent violation of chapter 106, Fla. Stat. If we refer such matter to the Florida Elections Commission, the Commission may subsequently impose a civil penalty for each violation under chapter 106.265(1), Fla. Stat.

If you have any questions, please contact the help desk at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely, - tofferer Willio

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

cc: Eric Schwartzreich, Treasurer

				DEPARTMEN					IONS	
(1)	Michael Gottlie Candidate, Cor		v Name			(2)	70503 I.D. Numbe	ər		
(3)	2981 West Lak				Davie			FL	33328	
	Address (numb		as changed sin	ce last report	City			State	Zip Code	
(4)	Check approp	iate box(es):								
	Political C Committee	(office sough ommittee e of Continuou cutive Commi	us Existance				has DISBAI E has DISB/			
				(5) REPO	RT IDENTIFIE	RS				
Cov	er Period: Fro	n 07/21	/2018	To 07	/27/2018		Report	t Type:	P4	
	Original	X	Amendment	🗌 sp	ecial Election	Report				
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT					(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT					T
Cash	& Checks		\$9,6	72.00	Monetary	Exper	nditures			\$32,081.14
Loans				\$0.00	Transfers	to Off	ice Account			\$0.00
To	tal Monetary		\$9,0	672.00	Tot	al Mon	etary			\$32,081.14
In-Kin	d		\$(533.15	(8) Other	Distrib	outions			
					ertification					
		It is a firs	t degree misde	meanor for any p	erson to falsify	a pub	lic record (s	s.839.13,	F.S.)	
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete				I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete						
Nam	ie of	Treasurer	Deputy	Treasurer	Name of	X	Candidate		Chaiman (PC	
X					X					
Sigr	Signature				Signature					

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Name: Michael Gottlieb

Report: 2018 P4

Period: 07/21/2018

Page 1 of 2

to	07/27/2018
10	ONLINEOTO

Seg #	Full Name	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
1	MALOVE, ROBERT	<u> </u>		\$250.0
07/22/2018	200 S ANDREWS AVE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301	CHE	ATTORNEY	
2	MATSON, SHAWN			\$36.0
	4131 W MARTIN DRIVE #106	1	STUDENT	\$30.0
07/23/2018	MILWAUKEE, WI 53208	CHE		
3	SHOTWELL, MARK 3311 NW 18 AVE	1	POLICE	\$50.0
07/24/2018	OAKLAND PARK, FL 33309	CHE		
4	HAGER & SCHWARTZ PA HOWARD L	В	BUSINESS	\$350.0
07/24/2018	12 SE 7 STREET, SUITE 706 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301	CHE		
5	HASSETT, KENNETH			\$250.0
07/25/2018	6099 STIRLING ROAD #217	CHE	ATTORNEY	
6	DAVIE, FL 33314 SACHS, RICHARD			\$75.0
	9801 NW 19TH PLACE	I	ATTORNEY	φ/0.0
07/25/2018	SUNRISE, FL 33322	CHE		
7	GREENBERG, AMY 10280 SOUTH LAKE VISTA CIRCLE	1	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	\$100.0
07/25/2018	DAVIE, FL 33328	CHE		
8	RAPAGLIA, RAY	1	BUSINESS OWNER	\$200.0
07/26/2018	301 S 57 WAY HOLLYWOOD, FL 33023	CHE		
9	GM TRIAL LAWYERS			\$250.0
07/23/2018	200 E BROWARD BLVD #1800	B CHE	LAW FIRM	
10	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301 THE FLORIDA EDUCATION ASSOCIATION	CHE		\$1,000.0
	ADVOCACY FUND	В	PAC	\$1,000.0
07/23/2018	213 S ADAMS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301	CHE		
11	BROWARD COUNTY PROFESSIONAL	В	ENDORSEMENT	\$1,000.0
07/23/2018	FIREFIGHTERS AND PARAMEDIC LOCAL 4321 2650 W STATE ROAD 84 #104	CHE		
12	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312			¢500.0
	JOYNCE JULIAN MEDIATION, INC. 1323 SE 4TH AVENUE	В	MEDIATION SERVICES	\$500.0
07/23/2018	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316	CHE		
13	LAW OFFICES OF SEBASTIAN COTRONE, P.A. 509 SE 9 STREET	В	LAW FIRM	\$250.0
07/24/2018	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316	CHE		
14	EMERSON ALLSWORTH, P.A.	В	LAW FIRM	\$200.0
07/24/2018	1177 SE 3RD AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316	CHE		
15	MARK E. ALLSWORTH, P.A. HOWARD L			\$250.0
07/24/2018	1177 SE 3RD AVENUE	B	LAW FIRM	
16	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316 SKDJ SOLUTIONS LLC	CHE		\$100.0
	160 GREENTREE DRIVE #101	В	CONSULTING	
07/24/2018	DOVER, DE 19904	CHE		
17	GMV LAW GROUP, LLP 200 SE 6TH STREET, STE 600	В	LAW FIRM	\$500.0
07/24/2018	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301	CHE		UPD
17	GMV LAW GROUP, LLP	В	LAW FIRM	\$0.0
07/24/2018	200 SE 6TH STREET, STE 600 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301	CHE		History 08/06/18
18	SCHWARTZREICH, MILA		ATTOPNEY	\$500.0
07/24/2018	150 SWAN AVENUE PLANTATION, FL	CHE	ATTORNEY	
19	RUDENBERG, ERIC			\$150.0
	436 N ANDREWS AVE #405	1	ATTORNEY	
07/24/2018	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301	CHE		

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Michael Gottlieb Name:

Report: 2018 P4

Period: 07/21/2018

Page 2 of 2

to 07/27/2018

	Full Name	1		Amount
Seq # Date	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Contributor Type	Occupation In-Kind Description	Amend
20	LEWIS, DEREK	1,100	In And Description	\$100.0
	1522 SW 10TH AVENUE	· · · I	ATTORNEY	\$100.0
07/24/2018	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33315	CHE		
21	DEMETRIOUS, SARAH	1	ATTORNEY	\$175.00
07/24/2018	1824 SOUTHEAST 4TH AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316	CHE		UPD
21	DEMETRIOUS, SARAH	1	ATTORNEY	\$175.00
07/24/2018	<i>6</i>	CHE		History 08/06/18
22	ELLSLEY SOBOL	В	LAW FIRM	\$50.00
07/24/2018	1250 S. PINE ISLAND RD STE 225 PLANTATION, FL 33324	CHE		
23	LAW OFFICES OF TODD A. ONORE, P.A.	В	LAW FIRM	\$100.00
07/24/2018	1144 SE 3RD AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33316	CHE		
24	LAW OFFICES OF JOSEPH R. DAWSON, P.A. 110 SE 6TH STREET #1900	В	LAW FIRM	\$200.00
07/24/2018	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301	CHE		
25	FRED HADDAD, P.A. 315 SE 7TH STREET #301	В	LAW FIRM	\$250.00
07/24/2018	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301	CHE		
26	LAW OFFICES OF JOSHUA D. RYDELL, P.A.	В	LAW FIRM	\$336.00
07/24/2018	633 SE 3RD AVE #203 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301	CHE		
27	BAYNE, J. SCOTT		FIREFIGHTER	\$100.00
07/24/2018	4725 SW 109 TERRACE DAVIE, FL 33328	CHE		
28	FIGHTING FOR FLORIDA'S FUTURE PC	В	PAC	\$500.00
07/24/2018	120 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301	CHE		
29	SPATH, EM		BONDSMAN	\$250.00
07/24/2018	5641 MADISON STREET HOLLYWOOD, FL 33023	CHE		
30	SUNNYVALE CORPORATION N.V.	В	REAL ESTATE	\$100.00
07/26/2018	3081 E COMMERCIAL BLVD #105 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33308	CHE		
31	GRAY ROBINSON P.A.	В	LAW FIRM	\$500.00
07/26/2018	301 E PINE STREET #1400 ORLANDO, FL 32801	CHE		
32	L SEVEN, INC.	в	IT SUPPORT	\$500.00
07/27/2018	2830 W STATE ROAD 84 #104 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312	CHE		
33	ERICKS CONSULTANTS, INC.	В	CONSULTING	\$500.00
07/25/2018	P.O. BOX 10131 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301	CHE		
34	GOTTLIEB MICHAEL	S	CANIDATE	\$633.15
07/24/2018	2981 WEST LAKE VISTA CIRCLE DAVIE, FL	INK	CAMPAIGN EVENT	
35	A.C. PRINTHOUSE	в	PRINTER	\$304.30
07/23/2018	5900 SW 164 TERRACE SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FL 33331	INK	CAMPAIGN MATERIALS	DEL

ID: 70503

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Name: Michael Gottlieb

Report: 2018 P4 P

Period: 07/21/2018

Page 1 of 1 to 07/27/2018

	**	Records in Fil	ed Report **	
Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle			Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amend
1		MON	CAMPAIGN MATERIALS	\$31,722.00
07/26/2018	1380 PROSPERITY FARMS RD, SUITE 221E PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410			
2	ANEDOT, INC.	MON	CREDIT CARD TRANSACTION FEES	\$54.84
07/27/2018	700 LAVACA STREET SUITE 1401 AUSTIN, TX 78701	WON		
3	A.C. PRINTHOUSE 5900 SW 164 TERRACE	MON	CAMPAIGN MATERIALS	\$304.30
07/23/2018	SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FL 33331			ADD

ID:

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED FUND TRANSFERS

Name: Michael Gottlieb

Report: 2018 P4 Period: 07/21/2018 to 07/27

Page 1 of 1

	0	7/:	27	12	01	8
--	---	-----	----	----	----	---

	**	Records in Filed F	Report **	
Seq # Date	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Nature of Account	Amount

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED DISTRIBUTIONS

Name: Michael Gottlieb

Report: 2018 P4

Period: 07/21/2018 to 07/27/2018

Page 1 of 1

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Recipient	Purpose	Amoun
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Related Expenditure	Amend

9/11/2018

Queued Items for 2018-P4

Account: **70503** Rpt Seq: 7

STR 098 Michael Gottlieb

ProcessDescription	Status	Submitter	Created	LastUpdate
Create Pending Report	Processing Complete	70503	7/27/2018 11:22:45 AM	7/27/2018 11:22:45 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	70503	7/31/2018 8:32:19 PM	7/31/2018 8:32:19 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	70503	7/31/2018 8:32:23 PM	7/31/2018 8:32:23 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	70503	7/31/2018 9:37:50 PM	7/31/2018 9:37:50 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	70503	8/1/2018 3:59:13 PM	8/1/2018 3:59:13 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	70503	8/1/2018 3:59:17 PM	8/1/2018 3:59:17 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	70503	8/6/2018 10:41:21 AM	8/6/2018 10:41:21 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	70503	8/6/2018 10:41:28 AM	8/6/2018 10:41:28 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	70503	8/6/2018 10:42:48 AM	8/6/2018 10:42:48 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	70503	8/6/2018 10:42:54 AM	8/6/2018 10:42:54 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	70503	8/6/2018 10:43:53 AM	8/6/2018 10:43:53 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	70503	8/6/2018 10:47:49 AM	8/6/2018 10:47:49 AM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	70503	8/6/2018 10:48:12 AM	8/6/2018 10:48:12 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	70503	8/8/2018 4:35:13 PM	8/8/2018 4:35:13 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	70503	8/8/2018 4:37:27 PM	8/8/2018 4:37:27 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	70503	8/8/2018 4:39:28 PM	8/8/2018 4:39:28 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	70503	8/8/2018 4:39:32 PM	8/8/2018 4:39:32 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	70503	8/8/2018 4:40:15 PM	8/8/2018 4:40:15 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	70503	8/8/2018 4:45:31 PM	8/8/2018 4:45:41 PM



search | directory | contact us | 411 | subscribe | tour | help

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Florida Election System Reports

		andidate/Committee Looi gottlieb	kup	Candic		lame: Mich ount: 7050		llieb			
10000	Election:			Date Due	Туре	Date Filed	Status	Days Late	Fine Appealed	Amount Fined	Amount Paid
1		na na sana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana a	•	8/24/2018	P7	8/24/2018					
	Acct:	70503		8/17/2018	P6	8/17/2018					
	Type:	Candidate	T	8/10/2018	P5	8/10/2018					
		1	ł	8/3/2018	P4	8/6/2018	SNT	3	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
		Search Reset		7/27/2018	P3	7/27/2018					
		Kana mana mpanana na salah Palahan na bahalan manahar P		7/13/2018	P2	7/12/2018					
				6/29/2018	P1	6/29/2018					
				6/11/2018	M5	6/10/2018					
		ä.		5/10/2018	M4	5/10/2018					
				4/10/2018	МЗ	4/9/2018					
		×									



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

RICK SCOTT Governor

KEN DETZNER Secretary of State

March 14, 2018

Michael A. Gottlieb 2981 West Lake Vista Circle Davie, Florida 33328

Dear Mr. Gottlieb:

This will acknowledge receipt of the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository for the office of State Representative, along with your Candidate Oath, which were placed on file in our office on March 12, 2018. Your name has been placed on the 2018 active candidate list. However, a new Candidate Oath must be filed during the qualifying period along with the other qualifying documents. Also, The enclosed Statement of Candidate must be filed within 10 days of filing the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer form.

Campaign Treasurer's Reports

Your first campaign treasurer's report will be due on April 10, 2018. The report will cover the period of March 1-31, 2018 (M3). All candidates who file reports with the Division of Elections are required to file by means of the Division's Electronic Filing System (EFS).

EFS Access

Below is the web address to access the EFS and your user identification number. The enclosed sealed envelope contains your filing credentials.

EFS Website Address: https://efs.dos.state.fl.us Identification Number: 70503

Timely Filing

All reports filed must be completed and filed through the EFS no later than midnight, Eastern Standard Time, of the due date. Reports not filed by midnight of the due date are late filed and subject to the penalties in Section 106.07(8), Florida Statutes. In the event that the EFS is

Division of Elections

R.A. Gray Building, Suite 316 • 500 South Bronough Street • Tallahassee, Florida 32399 850.245.6240 • 850.245.6260 (Fax) dos.myflorida.com/elections/



Michael Gottlieb March 14, 2018 Page Two

inoperable on the due date, the report will be accepted as timely filed if filed no later than midnight of the first business day the EFS becomes operable. No fine will be levied during the period the EFS was inoperable.

Any candidate failing to file a report on the designated due date shall be subject to a fine of \$50 per day for the first 3 days late and, thereafter, \$500 per day for each late day, not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report. However, for reports immediately preceding each primary and general election, the fine shall be \$500 per day for each late day, not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report.

Electronic Receipts

The person submitting the report on the EFS will be issued an electronic receipt indicating and verifying the report was filed. Each campaign treasurer's report filed by means of the EFS is considered to be under oath by the candidate and campaign treasurer and such persons are subject to the provisions of Section 106.07(5), Florida Statutes.

Instructions and Assistance

An online instruction guide is available to you on the EFS to assist with navigation, data entry, and submission of reports. The Division of Elections will also provide assistance to all users by contacting the EFS Help Desk at (850) 245-6280.

All of the Division's publications and reporting forms are available on the Division of Elections' website at <u>http://dos.myflorida.com/elections/</u>. It is your responsibility to read, understand, and follow the requirements of Florida's election laws. Therefore, please print a copy of the following documents: Chapters 104 and 106, Florida Statutes, *Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook, Calendar of Reporting Dates*, and Rule 1S-2.017, Florida Administrative Code.

Please let me know if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

K-toRieia Willis

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

KRW/zjs

Enclosures

pc: Eric Schwartzreich, Treasurer

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN	
DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES (Section 106.021(1), F.S.) (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE) NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account. 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: X Treasurer/Deputy Depository	OFFICE USE ONLY
State Representative, District 98 applicable:	
	My intent is to run as a Party candidate. Deputy Treasurer 12. Telephone (954) 6820999
	address eb@gmail.com Secondary Depository
IberiaBank 1201 S Andrews Ave 21. City 22. County Fort Lauderdale Broward UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTME	24. Zip Code 33316 NT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND
DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IMIT A 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate June 20, 2018 X	ARE TRUE.
27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the a 1,	by accept the appointment

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 10/10)

Rule 1S-2.0001, F.A.C.

ι.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT Of STATE

RICK SCOTT Governor KEN DETZNER Secretary of State

April 11, 2018

Kathryn Gilden, Deputy Treasurer 1000 South Pine Island Road Suite 440 Plantation, Florida 33324

Dear Ms. Gilden:

Your appointment as deputy campaign treasurer for Michael A. Gottlieb was filed in this office on April 9, 2018. Enclosed is a security envelope containing your confidential pin number to access the Division's Electronic Filing System (EFS) for submitting campaign treasurer's reports.

All of the Division's publications and reporting forms are available on the Division of Elections' website at <u>http://dos.myflorida.com/elections/</u>. It is your responsibility to read, understand, and follow the requirements of Florida's election laws. Therefore, please print a copy of the following documents: Chapters 104 and 106, Florida Statutes, *Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook, Calendar of Reporting Dates*, and Rule 1S-2.017, Florida Administrative Code.

If you have questions concerning the EFS, you may call the Help Desk at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely,

Brow

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

KRW/jcs

Enclosure

pc: Michael A. Gottlieb (70503)

Division of Elections

R.A. Gray Building, Suite 316 • 500 South Bronough Street • Tallahassee, Florida 32399 850.245.6240 • 850.245.6260 (Fax) dos.myflorida.com/elections/



11. Mailing Address 12. Telephone 1000 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD, SUITE 440 (954) 2368600 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address PLANTATION BROWARD FL 33324 KATIE@FISKECO.COM 18. I have designated the following bank as my Primary Depository Secondary Depository 19. Name of Bank 20. Address IBERIA BANK 1201 S Andrews Ave 21. City 22. County 23. State FORT LAUDERDALE BROWARD FL UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE. 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate		\sim			,	$\left(\right)$				
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: I Treasurer/Deputy Depository Office Party 2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last) 3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip odd) Michael Gottlieb 5. E-mail address electgottlieb@gmail.com 2981 West Lake Vista Circle, Davie, FI 33328 4. Telephone 5. E-mail address electgottlieb@gmail.com 7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check if applicable: 6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number) 7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate. 8. If a candidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a DEMOCRAT 9. I have appointed the following person to act as my Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 12. Telephone (954) 2368600 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address 1000 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD, SUITE 440 12. Telephone (954) 2368600 13. City 14. Lounty 14. County 20. Address 12. Telephone (12. Telephone) 12. City	AND DESIGNAT DEPOSITORY (Section 1 (PLEASE F NOTE: This form must		2010 APR -9 AM IO: 21.							
Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: ☑ Treasurer/Deputy □ Depository □ Office □ Party 2. Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last) A. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip odd) Michael Gottlieb 3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip odd) 4. Telephone 5. E-mail address electgottlieb@gmail.com 7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check if applicable: 0. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number) 7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check if applicable: 8. If a candidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate. 9. I have appointed the following person to act as my DEMOCRAT Party candidate. 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer 12. Telephone (954) 2368600 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address 1000 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD, SUITE 440 12. Telephone (954) 2368600 13. City 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address 120. Address 120. Address 120. Address 120. Address 121. City 22. County 220. Address 121. State <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>E USE</td><td></td></td<>									E USE	
Michael Gottlieb code) 4. Telephone 5. E-mail address (954) 6820999 electgottlieb@gmail.com 6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number) 7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable: State Representative, District 98 7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable: Image: State Representative, District 98 7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable: Image: State Representative, District 98 7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable: Image: State Representative, District 98 7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable: Image: State Representative, District 98 7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable: Image: State Representative, District 98 1. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable: Image: State Representative, District 98 DEMOCRAT Party candidate. 9. I have appointed the following person to act as my Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer 11. Mailing Address 12. Telephone (954) 2368600 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address	\	• •	: 🔀 Tr	easurer/l	Deputy	Deposito	ry 🗖	Office		Party
Mitchall Gottlieb 2981 West Lake Vista Circle, Davie, FI 33328 4. Telephone 5. E-mail address (954) 6820999 electgottlieb@gmail.com 6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number) 7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable: State Representative, District 98 7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check if applicable: My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate. 8. If a candidate for a <u>partisan</u> office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a No Party Affiliation DEMOCRAT Party candidate. 9. I have appointed the following person to act as my Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer 11. Mailing Address 12. Telephone (954) 2368600 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address 1000 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD, SUITE 440 (954) 2368600 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address 12. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address 24. Zip Code 13. City 14		this order: First, Middle, L	ast)		•	de post offic	e box or s	street, city,	state,	zip
(954) 6820999 electgottlieb@gmail.com 6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number) 7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, check If applicable: State Representative, District 98	Michael Gottlieb					ke Vista Ci	rcle, Da	vie, Fl 33	3328	
State Representative, District 98 applicable: My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate. 8. If a candidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate. 9. I have appointed the following person to act as my Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer It. Telephone (954) 2368600 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address PLANTATION BROWARD FL 3324 KATIE@FISKECO.COM 18. I have designated the following bank as my Primary Depository Secondary Depository 19. Name of Bank 1201 S Andrews Ave 21. City 12. City 22. County 23. State 24. Zip Code 21. City 22. County 23. State 24. Zip Code 22. County BROWARD EL 33316 UNDER PENALTIEs or PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FORECOME FOR POINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS SYSTED N'T ARE TRUE 23. Date 26. Signs ure of Candidate M	·		com				н 			
Write-In No Party Affiliation DEMOCRAT Party candidate. 9.1 have appointed the following person to act as my Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer Image: Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer 11. Mailing Address 12. Telephone (954) 2368600 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address PLANTATION BROWARD FL 33324 KATIE@FISKECO.COM 18. I have designated the following bank as my Primary Depository Secondary Depository 19. Name of Bank 120. Address 1201 S Andrews Ave 21. City 22. County 23. State 24. Zip Code FORT LAUDERDALE BROWARD FL 33316 UNDER PENALTIES OF PENJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGONIG FORM FOR POINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THIT THE FACTS ATAPED IN TARE TRUE. 25. Date 26. Signafure of Candidate 27. APRIL 6, 2018 X Deputy Treasurer. Quest Print or Type Name) Gampaign Treasurer. Qeputy Treasurer. </td <td>- ,</td> <td></td> <td>ber)</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>ble:</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	- ,		ber)			ble:				
10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer KATHRYN GILDEN 11. Mailing Address 12. Telephone 1000 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD, SUITE 440 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address PLANTATION BROWARD 18. I have designated the following bank as my 20. Address IBERIA BANK 12.12 Cluy 21. City PART LAUDERDALE BROWARD 22. County 23. State 24. Zip Code FORT LAUDERDALE BROWARD EL 23. State 24. Zip Code 3316 UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED N'IT, ARE TRUE 25. Date APRIL 6, 2018 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) I,					of party as	applicable				
KATHRYN GILDEN 11. Mailing Address 12. Telephone 1000 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD, SUITE 440 (954) 2368600 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address PLANTATION BROWARD FL 3324 KATIE@FISKECO.COM 18. I have designated the following bank as my Primary Depository Secondary Depository 19. Name of Bank 20. Address IBERIA BANK 1201 S Andrews Ave 21. City 22. County 23. State 24. Zip Code FORT LAUDERDALE BROWARD FL 33316 UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FOR FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS FATED N'IT ARE TRUE. 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate APRIL 6, 2018 X Ad hereby accept the appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) 1,	9. I have appointed the fo	llowing person to act a	s my	Car	npaign Trea	asurer 🗙	Deput	ty Treasure	er	
1000 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD, SUITE 440 (954) 2368600 13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address PLANTATION BROWARD FL 33324 KATIE@FISKECO.COM 18. I have designated the following bank as my Primary Depository Secondary Depository 19. Name of Bank 20. Address IBERIA BANK 1201 S Andrews Ave 21. City 22. County 23. State FORT LAUDERDALE BROWARD FL UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE. 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate APRIL 6, 2018 X 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) I, KATHRYN GILDEN (Please Print or Type Name) , do hereby accept the appointment designated above as: Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer. APRIL 6, 2018 X Mathematical Advector of Appointment	10. Name of Treasurer or I KATHRYN GILDEN	Deputy Treasurer	· · · ·		t.					
13. City 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address PLANTATION BROWARD FL 33324 KATIE@FISKECO.COM 18. I have designated the following bank as my Primary Depository Secondary Depository 19. Name of Bank 20. Address IBERIA BANK 1201 S Andrews Ave 21. City 22. County 23. State FORT LAUDERDALE BROWARD EL UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOINGF FOR POPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE. 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate APRIL 6, 2018 X 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) I,	11. Mailing Address						12. Tele	phone		
PLANTATION BROWARD FL 33324 KATIE@FISKECO.COM 18. I have designated the following bank as my Primary Depository Secondary Depository 19. Name of Bank 20. Address IBERIA BANK 1201 S Andrews Ave 21. City 22. County 23. State 24. Zip Code FORT LAUDERDALE BROWARD EL 33316 UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED ANT ARE TRUE. 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate APRIL 6, 2018 X X 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) 1,	1000 SOUTH PINE ISI	AND ROAD, SUITE	440				(954) 236860	0	
19. Name of Bank 20. Address IBERIA BANK 1201 S Andrews Ave 21. City 22. County 23. State 24. Zip Code FORT LAUDERDALE BROWARD FL 33316 UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FOR FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE. 25. Date 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate X 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) I,	13. City PLANTATION	1 1			•			NOO.OX		
IBERIA BANK 1201 S Andrews Ave 21. City 22. County 23. State 24. Zip Code FORT LAUDERDALE BROWARD FL 33316 UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING/FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE. 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate 25. Date 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) 1.	18. I have designated the	following bank as my		Prima	ary Deposito	pry	Seconda	ary Deposit	ory	
21. City 22. County 23. State 24. Zip Code FORT LAUDERDALE BROWARD FL 33316 UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE. 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) 1. KATHRYN GILDEN (Please Print or Type Name) , do hereby accept the appointment designated above as: Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer. APRIL 6, 2018 X WMM										
FORT LAUDERDALE BROWARD FL 33316 UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING/FORM FOD APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE. 33316 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) 1,	IBERIA BANK	<u> </u>		1201 S					<u> </u>	
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE. 25. Date APRIL 6, 2018 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) I,, do hereby accept the appointment (Please Print or Type Name) designated above as: Campaign Treasurer APRIL 6, 2018 X Deputy Treasurer. APRIL 6, 2018 X						•		-	ode	
APRIL 6, 2018 X Mutual content (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) 27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) 1, KATHRYN GILDEN (Please Print or Type Name) designated above as: Campaign Treasurer APRIL 6, 2018 X Deputy Treasurer.	UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJU DES	RY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE IGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DE	READ THE POSITORY	FOREGO	ING FORM FO	OR APPOINTM	ENT OF CA	MPAIGN TR	EASUR	ER AND
27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) I,, do hereby accept the appointment (Please Print or Type Name) designated above as:Campaign Treasurer APRIL 6, 2018 X	25. Date			26. Sjon	ajure of Cal	ndidate	111	/	· ·	
I, KATHRYN GILDEN , do hereby accept the appointment (Please Print or Type Name) designated above as: Campaign Treasurer APRIL 6, 2018 X	APRIL 6, 2018			<u>x / /</u>	IM	$\underline{\mathcal{N}}$	M			
(Please Print or Type Name) designated above as: Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer. APRIL 6, 2018 X	27. Treasure	er's Acceptance of Appo	ointment	(fill in the	e blanks and	d check the a	appropria	te block)		
designated above as: Campaign Treasurer Deputy Treasurer.	I,				: 	, do here	eby accer	ot the appo	intmer	it
APRIL 6, 2018 X Junn										
						reasurer.				
				Signatur			er or Depu	Ity Treasur	er	

	\bigcirc				\bigcirc				
• DEPOSITORY (Section 1	TION OF CAMPAIGN FOR CANDIDATES 06.021(1), F.S.) RINT OR TYPE) be on file with the qua e campaign account. BOX(ES):	alifying		2018 m /	RECEIVE IMENT O AR 26 AN ON OF ELEC AHASSEE	F STATE 10: 43	OFFICE	USE	ONLY
Initial Filing of Form	Re-filing to Change		reasurer		Deposito		Office		Party
2. Name of Candidate (in	this order: First, Middle, L	_ast)	3. A	ddress (inclue e)	de post offic	e box or st	reet, city, s	state, :	zip
Michael Gottlieb				/ 1 West Lak	ke Vista Ci	rcle, Dav	/ie, FI 33	328	
4. Telephone	5. E-mail address						-		
(954) 6820999	electgottlieb@gmail.	.com				•			9 - C A
6. Office sought (include of	district, circuit, group num	nber)			didate for a	nonpartis	<u>san</u> office,	chec	k if
State Representative,	District 98			applica		s to run as	a Write-In	candi	idate.
8. If a candidate for a par	tisan office, check bloc	k and fil	l in nam	e of party as	applicable	My inte	nt is to run	as a	
Write-In No	Party Affiliation					Par	ty candi	idate	
						_			
9.1 have appointed the fo		is my		mpaign Trea	asurer 🔀	Deputy	/ Treasurer		
10. Name of Treasurer or I Kathryn Gilden	Seputy Treasurer								
11. Mailing Address						12. Telep	hone		
1000 S Pine Island Rd						(-154)	2310-	300	.)
13. City	14. County	15. St	ate 1	6. Zip Code	17. E-mail				
Plantation	Broward	FI	1	3324	Katie@fi	skeco.co	m		
18. I have designated the	following bank as my	Σ	K Prim	ary Deposito	ry 🗌	Secondar	y Deposito	ry	
19. Name of Bank		·	20. Add	ress					
IberiaBank			1201 8	South Andr	ews Aveni	he			
21. City	22. County			23. State			24. Zip Co	de	
Fort Lauderdale	Broward			Fl			33316		
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJU	RY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE GNATION OF CAMPAIGN DE	EREAD TH	IE FOREG	THE FACTS	R APPOINTM	ENT OF CAI ARE/TRUE.	MPAIGN TRE	ASURE	ER AND
25. Date			26. Sig	hature of Car	ndidate /	$\sqrt{1}$			
3/23/18			X //L	MY,	INM	r			
	er's Acceptance of App	ointmen	t (fill in th	e blanks and	check the	appropriate	e block)		
	Wryn Gilden			1	ļ.		t the appoir	ntmen	ıt
		Name)				- F			
	(Please Print or Type	(tarne)							1
designated above as:	(Please Print or Type		er K	Deputy Tr	easurer.				
designated above as:	Campaign			Deputy Tr	easurer.				

,

	\bigcirc									
APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES (Section 106.021(1), F.S.) (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE) NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.					UEPAR RECEIVED UEPAR TMENT OF STATE 2018 MAR 12 PM 12: 19 DIVISION OF ELECTIONS TALL AMASSEEL FL					
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE	BOX(ES):		.l		·			EUSE ONLY	
Initial Filing of Form		iling to Change			urer/Deputy			Office	Party	
2. Name of Candidate (in Michael A Gottlieb	inis order:	First, Middle, L	.ast)		3. Ad <mark>dress</mark> (incl code)	ude post offic		street, city,	state, zip	
4. Telephone				2	2981 West La	ake Vista C	ircle, Da	vie, Flori	da 33328	
(954) 6820999		ngottlieblaw.								
6. Office sought (include of State Representative, I			ber)		7. If a ca applic	•			e, check if n candidate.	
8. If a candidate for a par	tisan offic	e, check block	k and fi	ll in n	ame of party a	s applicable	: My inte	ent is to rur	n as a	
🔲 Write-In 🛄 No	Party Affili	ation 🔀	Dem	ocral	lic		Pa	arty cano	didate.	
9. I have appointed the fo	llowing p	erson to act a	s my	\boxtimes	Campaign Tre	easurer	Depu	ty Treasure	۲.	
10. Name of Treasurer or D Eric Schwartzreich	Deputy Tre	asurer				- <u></u> -				
11. Mailing Address		<u></u>					12. Tele	phone		
208 SE 6th Street							(954) 525800	0	
13. City	14. Co	ounty	15. S	tate	16. Zip Code	1	il address			
Fort Lauderdale	Browa	ard	FL		33301	esericto	lin@gma	ail.com		
18. I have designated the	following	j bank as my	. [X	Primary Deposi	tory	Seconda	ary Deposit	ory	
19. Name of Bank IberiaBank					Address 01 S Andrew	s Avenue				
21. City		22. County			23. Stat	te		24. Zip C	ode	
Fort Lauderdale		Broward			FL	,,		33316		
	RY, I DECLA GNATION C	ARE THAT I HAVE	READ T	RY AND	D THAT THE FACT	SISTATED IN I	TARE TRUE	AMPAIGN TRI	EASURER AND	
25. Date				26.	Signature of C	andidate	N			
March 9, 2018				X	IIM	I VI	<u></u>			
27. Treasure	er's Acce	ptance of Appo	ointme	nt (fill	n the blanks a	nd check the	appropria	te block)		
l.	Eric	: Schwartzrei	ich		ł	, do hei	reby accer	ot the appo	intment	
"' <u></u>	(Please	e Print or Type	Name)			,				
designated above as:	\boxtimes	Campaign 7	Treasur	er	Deperty	Treasurer.				
March 9,	2018		Χ	91	WIU .			- 		
Date	3	·		Sig	nature of Camp	aign Treasur	er or Dep	uty Treasur	er	

Rule 1S-2.0001, F.A.C.